

TOWN OF ORANGETOWN SPECIAL TOWN BOARD MEETING

Tuesday June 29, 2021

This Town Board Meeting was opened at 7:00 PM.

Councilperson Denis Troy	
Councilperson Thomas Diviny	
Councilperson Paul Valentine	
Councilperson Jerry Bottari	
Supervisor Teresa M. Kenny	

AGENDA ITEMS:

1. APPOINT / JASON VELEZ / POLICE OFFICER / PROBATIONARY – PERMANENT / EFFECTIVE JUNE 30, 2021.

RESOLVED, upon the recommendation of the Chief of Police, appoint JASON VELEZ as a resignation / reinstatement to the position of Police Officer / Probationary / Permanent, effective June 30, 2021, at a salary consistent with the terms of the labor agreement between the Town of Orangetown and the Orangetown PBA.

2. APPOINT / DERVIN CHERY / POLICE OFFICER / PROBATIONARY – PERMANENT / EFFECTIVE JUNE 30, 2021

RESOLVED, upon the recommendation of the Chief of Police, appoint DERVIN CHERY as a resignation / reinstatement to the position of Police Officer / Probationary / Permanent, effective June 30, 2021, at a salary consistent with the terms of the labor agreement between the Town of Orangetown and the Orangetown PBA.

3. APPOINT / SAVANNAH DOOLEY / POLICE OFFICER / PROBATIONARY – PERMANENT / EFFECTIVE JUNE 30, 2021

RESOLVED, upon the recommendation of the Chief of Police, appoint SAVANNAH DOOLEY as a resignation / reinstatement to the position of Police Officer / Probationary / Permanent, effective June 30, 2021, at a salary consistent with the terms of the labor agreement between the Town of Orangetown and the Orangetown PBA.

4. APPOINT / ANTHONY DANIELEWSKI / POLICE OFFICER / PROBATIONARY – PERMANENT / EFFECTIVE JUNE 30, 2021

RESOLVED, upon the recommendation of the Chief of Police, appoint ANTHONY DANIELEWSKI as a resignation / reinstatement to the position of Police Officer / Probationary / Permanent, effective June 30, 2021, at a salary consistent with the terms of the labor agreement between the Town of Orangetown and the Orangetown PBA.

5. ACCEPT RESIGNATION / RETIREMENT POLICE OFFICER JOEL SPOELSTRA / EFFECTIVE JULY 9, 2021

RESOLVED, that upon the recommendation of the Chief of Police, accept with regret, the resignation/retirement of Police Officer Joel Spoelstra, from the Orangetown Police Department effective July 9, 2021.

6. RECLASSIFY / REAL PROPERTY DATA COLLECTOR II / APPOINT / KATRINA MORRISION / REAL PROPERTY APPRAISER ASSISTANT / EFFECTIVE JUNE 30, 2021

RESOLVED, that upon the recommendation of Rockland County Personnel through an approved PO 27, reclassify the position of Real Property Data Collector II to the position of Real Property Appraiser Assistant an existing title in the Assessor's Office and appoint Katrina Morrison to the position, Grade 12, Step 4, at a salary of \$71,432 effective June 30, 2021.

7. SELECTION OF PREFERRED DEVELOPER / HNA PALISADES CENTER

**Placeholder **

EXECUTIVE SESSION

8. ENTER EXECUTIVE SESSION

RESOLVED, at ____ pm, the Town Board entered Executive Session to discuss the proposed acquisition/sale/lease of real property when publicity might affect value.

ADJOURNMENTS

9. RE-ENTER STBM / ADJOURNED

RESOLVED, at _____ pm, the Town Board re-entered the Special Town Board Meeting and adjourned.